

PROUD TO BE INDIAN PRIVILEGED TO BE GLOBAL **BSL Ltd.**

REGD. OFFICE: Post Box No. 16-17 Mandpam, Bhilwara - 311001 (Rajasthan) INDIA Tel. : (91-1482) 245000 E-mail: accounts@bsisuitings.com, Website : www.bslltd.com CIN : L24302RJ1970PLC002266



Ref: BSL/CS/2024-25 Dated: 13th April, 2024

To,

The Manager- Listing Department,	The General Manager- Listing Department	
The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. BSE Limited		
Exchange Plaza, NSE Building	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	
Bandra Kurla Complex,	Dalal Street,	
Bandra East, Mumbai- 400 001		
Mumbai-400 051 Fax: 022-22723121		
Fax: 022-26598237, 022-26598238		
NSE Symbol: BSL	BSE Scrip Code: 514045	

Ref: Confirmation pertaining to non-applicability of SEBI circular dated November 26, 2018 with regard to fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large entities

Dear Sir,

In reference to the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 with regard to fund raising by issuance of debt securities by large entities, we hereby confirm that the Company is not identified as a Large Corporate as on March 31, 2024, as per the applicability criteria given under the said SEBI Circular.

The requisite details are enclosed in Annexure - A.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For BSL Limited

Shubham Jain Company Secretary M. No.: ACS-49973















PROUD TO BE INDIAN PRIVILEGED TO BE GLOBAL

BSL Ltd.

REGD. OFFICE: Post Box No. 16-17 Mandpam, Bhilwara - 311001 (Rajasthan) INDIA Tel. : (91-1482) 245000 E-mail: accounts@bslsuitings.com, Website : www.bslltd.com CIN : L24302RJ1970PLC002266



Annexure A

S. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	BSL LTD.
2.	CIN	L24302RJ1970PLC002266
3.	Outstanding Long Term Borrowing of the Company as on March 31, 2024	Rs. 170.81 Crore
4.	Highest Credit Rating during the previous financial year 2023-24 along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	BSL Limited Long-Term Issuer Rating is 'IND BBB-' issued by India Ratings and Research (Ind- Ra) vide its letter dated 19 th April, 2023. The Outlook is Stable.
5.	Name of the Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	N.A.

Yours Faithfully,

For BSL LTD.

Shubham Jain Company Secretary ACS-49973



For BSL LTD.

Praveen Kumar Jain Director (Operations) & CFO FCA-73212

